e
Ò.
4
N
,
N
•

Form	PTO-1594	(Rev. 07/05)	
OMB	Collection	0651-0027	(exp. 6.

12-29-2006



U.S.	DEPARTI	MENT O	FCOM	MERCI
U.S. Unite d S t	ates Pater	t and Tr	ademai	k Offic

EET	<u>ગળ</u> ાનું	ntr	7 3		2:	26
Υ	11115		10	. 1	1	. •
P						

To the Director of the U. S. Pate.	The state of the Adwarders (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NEURO-REFLEX THERAPY NISTITUTE	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
MC.	Name: EVE BENICEY
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4628 WHITE WILLOW RD
Corporation- State: CAUFORNIA	-1/10/
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	State: <u>CALIFORNIA</u> Country: USA Zip: 95368
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 12-22-06	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other_/WD/W/DWA LCitizenshipUSA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
☐ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1-3,009,982 2-2,728,638
NA	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	METHOD - EDUCATIONAL SERVILES IN PHYSICAL
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: EVE BENTLEY	
Internal Address:	7. Total fe 25.00?
	Au Form is not enclosed of count
Street Address: 4628 WHITE WILLOW ED	☐ Enclosed
-11101	8. Payment Information:
City: <u>SAUDA</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8970
State: <u>CAUFORNIA</u> Zip: 95368	Expiration Date 09-07
Phone Number: <u>209 - 543 - 0211</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: N/A Rolland Line Divino Com	Authorized User Name PAMELA S. WEALER
Email Address: Reflex-tions@juno.com	12-26-06
9. Signature: //www.signature	Date
PAMERAS. WEAVER	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	Silect discountry of the silect to

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



RESOLUTION ASSIGN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the Neuro-Reflex Therapy Institute is dissolving by December 31, 2006 due to a shortage of funds, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors desires that the creator of Neuro-Reflex Therapy, Bentley Method® retain the trademark issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, be it therefore

RESOLVED, that the trademark rights to the name of the Institute (Neuro-Reflex Therapy Institute®) and the name of the specific method (Neuro-Reflex Therapy, Bentley Method® be assigned to Eve Bentley, CR CNRT to have and to hold until the end of time.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is the duly elected and qualified Secretary and custodian of the books and records and seal of the Neuro-Reflex Therapy Institute, Inc.®, a corporation duly formed pursuant to the laws of the State of California and that the foregoing is a true record of a resolution duly adopted by each shareholder of the Corporation, and that said resolution in now in full force and effect without modification or rescission. In witness whereof, I have executed my name as Secretary and have hereunto affixed the corporate seal of the above-named Corporation.

A true record. Attest.

Secretary Date

1 Cummins Dr., Suite 123 • Modesto, CA 95358 • (209) 525-FOOT (3668) • 1(877) 756-8858 Website: www.neuro-reflextherapy.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0526

Int. Cl.: 41

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 107

Reg. No. 3,009,982

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Nov. 1, 2005

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NEURO-REFLEX THERAPY, BENTLEY METHOD

NEURO-REFLEX THERAPY INSTITUTE, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

2125 WYLIE DRIVE, #7

MODESTO, CA 95355

FOR: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, CONDUCTING COURSES AND SYMPOSIUMS IN THE FIELD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY, IN CLASS 41 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 107).

FIRST USE 2-13-2005; IN COMMERCE 2-13-2005.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "NEURO-REFLEX THERAPY" AND "METHOD", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 76-532,461, FILED 7-25-2003.

VIVIAN MICZNIK FIRST, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0527 Int. Cl.: 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100 and 101

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,728,638 Registered June 24, 2003

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



NEURO-REFLEX THERAPY INSTITUTE, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
2125 WYLIE DRIVE, #7
MODESTO, CA 95355

FOR: PHYSICAL THERAPY SERVICES TO INCREASE CIRCULATION AND REDUCE PAIN AND SWELLING IN THE EXTREMITIES, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 6-1-2001; IN COMMERCE 6-7-2001.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "NEURO-REFLEX THERAPY INSTITUTE, INC.", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 76-275,274, FILED 6-19-2001.

ROBERT COGGINS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 12/28/2006